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2005 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to amend 118.40(2r) (a), 1.8.40 (2r) (b) 2. and1B.40 (2r) (c) 1.; antb create 118.40 (2r) (a) 2.,118.40
(2r) (b) 1. e., 18.40 (2r) (br) and118.40 (2r) (c) 4. of the statuteglating to: independent charter schools established

by University of Wisconsin institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 118.40(2r) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

118.40(2r) (a) In this subsection“instructional

1. “Instructionalstaf” has the meaning given in the
rulespromulgated by thdepartment under s. 121.02 (1)
(a)2.

SecTion 2. 118.40 (2r) (a) 2. of the statutes is created
to read:

118.40(2r) (a) 2. “University” has the meaning given
in s. 36.05 (13).

SecTionN 3. 118.40 (2r) (b) 1. e. of the statutes is
createdo read:

118.40(2r) (b) 1. e. The chancellor of a university
asprovided in par(br).

SecTioN 4. 118.40 (2r) (b) 2. of the statutes
amendedo read:

118.40(2r) (b) 2. A charter shall include all of the
provisionsspecified under sub. (1m) (b) 3. to 14.cén
tract shall include all of the provisions specified under
sub.(1m) (b) 1. to 14and shall specify thefefkt of the
establishmendf the charter school on the liability thfe
contractingentity under this paragraph. Thentract
may include other provisionagreed to by the parties.

The chancellorof the-University of isconsin—=Milwau-

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2003-04 : Hective date of acts.

keeorof the University of Wsconsin=Parksida univer

sity may not establish or enter into a contract for the
establishmenof a charter school under this paragraph
without the approval of the boanf regents of the Uni
versity of Wsconsin System.

SecTioN 5. 118.40 (2r) (br) of the statutes is created
toread:

118.40(2r) (br) The chancellor of a universityther
thanthose specified in pagb) 1. b. and c., may request
the state superintendent for approval to establish or con
tractfor theestablishment of up to 5 charter schools. The
statesuperintendent shall approve the first 5 requests
receivedand shall maintain a waitirlgst of universities
whoserequests are received after the first 5.

2. By March 1, 2007, or by date specified by the
statesuperintendent for universities selected from the
waiting list, the chancellor of each approvediversity
shallsubmit a charter school plantte state superinten
dent. The plan shall describe the universitglan for
soliciting charterschool proposals and for monitoring
charterschools that are established. The plan shall also
describehow the university intends to collaborate with
schoolboards and staend local oganizations to estab
lish charter schoolthat encourage the development and
implementatiorof innovative teaching methods atte
improvemenbf the educational system. The s&iper
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the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



2005 Wisconsin Act -2- 2005 Assembly Bill 730

intendentshall post thg@lans on the departmenthternet which a charter school establishater this subsection
site. is located may attend the charter school.

3. If an approvediniversity fails to submit a plan by SecTioN 5r. 118.40 (2r) (c)4. of the statutes is
thedate specified under subd. 2., theversity may not  createdo read:
establishor contract for the establishment of a charter 118.40(2r) (c) 4. If a university establishes or eon
school. Instead, the state superintendent shall notify all tractsfor the establishment of a charter school under par
of the remaining universities that the first to subenit  (br), any pupil who resides in this state may attend the
plan,as described under subd. 2., will be eligible to estab charterschool.
lish or contract fotthe establishment of up to 5 charter SeEcTION 6. Nonstatutory provisions.

schools. (1) No charter school established by a university
SecTioN 5g. 118.40 (2r) (c) 1. of the statutes is other than the Universitgf Wisconsin—Milwaukee or
amendedo read: the University of Wisconsin—Parkside, may begiper

118.40(2r) (c) 1. Except as provided subd.subds. atingbefore July 1, 2007.
3. and 4, only pupils who reside in the school district in




